Town Board Organizational/Regular Meeting



December 6, 2022 – 7:00 PM 502 Southtown Circle, Rolesville, NC 27571

Agenda

A. CALL TO ORDER

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Invocation Pastor Steve Davis, Bethlehem Baptist Church
- 3. Review of Agenda by the Board and Addition/Changes of Items of New Business to the Agenda for Consideration.
- 4. Board Liaison Reports
 - Mayor Pro Tem Vilga Parks & Recreation Advisory Board
 - Commissioner Sutton Economic Development
 - Commissioner Medley Planning Board
 - Commissioner Alston Veterans
 - Commissioner Sneed Public Safety
- 5. Communication from Town Staff
 - J. G. Ferguson, Parks & Recreation
 - Eric Marsh, Public Works

6. Public Invited to be Heard

Individuals wishing to participate in Public Invited to be Heard (non-agenda items) are requested to sign upon the form provided on the podium in the Town Board Chambers. When you are recognized, step to the podium, state your name and address then speak to the Town Board.

Individuals wishing to speak during the Public Invited to be Heard or during Public Hearing proceedings are encouraged to be prepared and individuals will be limited to three (3) minutes. Written comments are welcome and should be given to the Town Clerk prior to the start of the meeting.

B. Consent Agenda

- 1. Minutes of the November 1, 2022, Regular Town Board Meeting and November 15, 2022, Work Session.
- 2. Continued Legislative Hearing: Parker Ridge.
- 3. ANX22-05: Harris Creek Farms. Call for Sufficiency.

- 4. ANX22-08: Jones Dairy Storage. Call for Sufficiency.
- 5. ANX22-09: 4724 Burlington Mill Road. Call for Sufficiency.

C. BOARD ACTION

- 1. Legislative Hearing: MA21-10 and ANX22-07 Toms Creek.
- 2. Legislative Hearing: MA22-11 207 N. Main Street.
- 3. 2023 Board Calendars.
- 4. Advisory Board Appointments.
- 5. Remote Participation Policy.

D. COMMUNICATIONS

- 1. Communication from Town Attorney
- Communication from Town Manager
 Memo from Planning Director Gruber to Town Board regarding blasting permits.
- Communication from Town Board
- E. Closed Session Pursuant to NCGS 143-318.11(a)(3).

F. ADJOURN

The Town of Rolesville will make reasonable accommodations for access to Town services, programs, and activities and will make special communication arrangements for persons with disabilities. Please call (919) 556-3506 by noon on the Thursday prior to the meeting to make arrangements.